TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM732145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSE Environmental, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLMAX GEOSYNTHETICS, LLC
Street Address:	19103 Gundle Road
City:	Houstin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1764509	ULTRAFLEX
Registration Number:	5165491	COALDRAIN
Registration Number:	5165493	COALTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128762020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2111

Email: ksanderson@woodphillips.com

JEFFREY L. CLARK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **500 WEST MADISON STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1130**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0611

900698382

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GSE ENVIRONMENTAL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GSE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC" TO
"SOLMAX GEOSYNTHETICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 204098372

Date: 11-27-19

2318752 8100

SR# 20198335158

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 11/27/2019 FILED 11:07 AM 11/27/2019 SR 20198335158 - File Number 2318752

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of	Limited Liability Comp	pany:	GSE Environ	ımental, Ll	LC	a da a
	·					<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2.	The Cert	ificate of Formation of t	the lim	ited liabilit	y compa	ny is hereby	y amended
	The name of	of the Limited Liability Com	pany is	Solmax Geos	ynthetics,	LLC	
						en a Para en en	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
			g ^t				
		- Tankananan kananan k					
	ž.						
			\$ 		4	en de la companión de la compa La companión de la companión d	
-4		A Company of the Comp			e Transport		
;	en e	en e		en e	,	·	
4		ESS WHEREOF, the		igned have	executed		
	the 3rd	day of _ ^{Ju}	ıne			_, A.D. ²⁰¹	
			By:	/s/ Johanne Bel	anger		2.5
			س و و حد	P	Authorize	ed Person(s))
		en e				**************************************	
. *	e e e e Veriginalis		Nam	e: Johanne B	elanger, M	anager	
		and the second s			Print	or Type	

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0613